A59 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Actuator Division
Wadsworth, Ohio  USA
C05 & C05S Series
Short Stroke Pneumatic Cylinders
Contents
Features .......................................................................... A60
Order Key ........................................................................ A61

Spring Force (N)
Stroke
(mm)
Mass
Weight
(kg)Bore
(mm)
Area
(cm2)
Dia.
(mm)
Area
(cm2)
Extend Retract Max. Min.
C05S-8-4-4 8 0.5 4 0.13 28 — 0.0045 — — 4 0.016
C05S-12-5-4 12 1.1 5 0.20 65 — 0.0099 — — 4 0.023
C05S-20-10-4 20 3.1 10 0.79 184 — 0.0151 — — 4 0.067
C05S-32-12-5 32 8.0 12 1.13 463 — 0.0653 — — 5 0.192
C05S-50-16-10 50 19.6 16 2.01 1145 — 0.1695 — — 10 0.416
C05S-63-16-10 63 31.1 16 2.01 1825 — 0.2602 — — 10 0.663
C05-12-5-10 12 1.1 5 0.20 68 56 0.0186 3 2 10 0.045
C05-20-1 0-10 20 3.1 10 0.79 190 143 0.0505 7 3 10 0.125
C05-32-12-10 32 8.0 12 1.13 480 415 0.1236 10 6 10 0.320
C05-32-12-25 32 8.0 12 1.13 480 415 0.1236 25 19 25 0.400
C05-50-16-25 50 19.6 16 2.01 1180 1060 0.3167 42 35 25 0.675
C05-63-16-25 63 31.1 16 2.01 1870 1750 0.4982 58 45 25 0.800
1) Consumption of free air per 10 mm stroke for a double stroke at 600 kPa (6 bar).
A63 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Actuator Division
Wadsworth, Ohio  USA
Short Stroke Pneumatic Cylinders
C05 and C05S Series
C086
Catalog AU03-0900P-3/NA
Basic Cylinder Dimensions
Single Acting
Type A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P R
C05S-8-4-4 20 16 18 0* 11 5.5 6 3.4 3.4 M5 5.0 4 — 13.5 — 17 —
C05S-12-5-4 25 16 20 0* 13 7.0 6 3.4 3.4 M5 6.0 5 — 15.0 — 17 —
C05S-20-10-4 40 20 32 0* 20 9.0 10 5.0 5.5 G1/8 9.5 10 M5 24.0 8 21 —
C05S-32-12-5 55 26 45 0* 32 14.0 10 5.0 5.5 G1/8 9.5 12 M6 32.0 12 27 9
C05S-50-16-10 80 30 65 50 50 22.5 11 6.5 6.5 G1/4 11.0 16 M8 47.5 12 31 14
C05S-63-16-10 90 35 80 62 62 19.0 15 9.0 9.0 G1/4 11.0 16 M8 50.0 14 36 14
Double Acting
Type A B C D E F G H I J K KA KB L M N O P R
C05-12-5-10 25 27 20 0* 13 7,0 6 3.4 3.4 M5 6.0 13.0 3 5 — 16.0 — 28 —
C05-20-10-10 40 30 32 0* 20 9,0 10 5.0 5.5 M5 6.0 16.0 6 10 M5 24.0 8 31 —
C05-32-12-10 55 36 45 0* 32 14,0 10 5.0 5.5 G1/8 9.5 16.5 14 12 M6 32.0 12 37 9
C05-32-12-25 55 51 45 0* 32 14,0 10 5.0 5.5 G1/8 9.5 31.5 0** 12 M6 32.0 12 52 9
C05-50-16-25 80 50 65 50 50 22,5 11 6.5 6.5 G1/4 11.0 28.0 0** 16 M8 47.5 12 51 14
C05-63-16-25 90 55 80 62 62 19,0 15 9.0 9.0 G1/4 11.0 33.0 0** 16 M8 50.0 14 56 14